503205831 03/05/2015

EPAS ID: PAT3252446

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-------------------|----------------|
| KLINT M KINGSBURY | 01/24/2015 |
| CLAYTON W REINARZ | 01/24/2015 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | REIN-O-KING, LLC DBA TACTICAL ARCHERY SYSTEMS | | |
|-----------------|---|--|--|
| Street Address: | 1090 MOUNTAIN LAUREL DR. | | |
| City: | NEW BRAUNFELS | | |
| State/Country: | TEXAS | | |
| Postal Code: | 78132 | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 13439832 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (210)832-0901

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2108320900

Email: makammer@kammerbrowning.com

Correspondent Name: MARK A KAMMER
Address Line 1: 7700 BROADWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 202

Address Line 4: SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78209

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 1159.09 US | |
|-------------------------|-----------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | MARK A. KAMMER | |
| SIGNATURE: | /makammer34197/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 03/05/2015 | |

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment_Executed#page1.tif source=Assignment_Executed#page2.tif source=Assignment_Executed#page3.tif

PATENT 503205831 REEL: 035093 FRAME: 0368

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Klint M. Kingsbury and Clayton W. Reinarz, residing in Austin and New Braunfels, Texas, respectively, hereinafter called "ASSIGNORS," each a citizen of the United States, have invented new and useful improvements generally entitled "Bilateral Adjustable Quiver with Releasable Bow Attachment" for which we have executed the following Application for Letters Patent filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:

U.S. Patent Application Serial No.: 13/439,832; Filing Date: April 4, 2012; Entitled: Bilateral Adjustable Quiver with Releasable Bow Attachment; Inventors: KINGSBURY, Klint M. and REINARZ, Clayton W.

(Hereinafter the "Patent Application"); and

WHEREAS, we represent and warrant that we are the sole owners of said invention and the Patent Application; and

WHEREAS, Rein-O-King, LLC, dba Tactical Archery Systems, hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE," a Limited Liability Company organized under the laws of the State of Texas, having its principal office in New Braunfels, Texas, is desirous of acquiring our right, title and interest in and to the said Patent Application and the Invention therein described and claimed, and any Letters Patent that may be issued upon said Patent Application or for the invention therein contained;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10) lawful money of the United States, and other valuable consideration, to us in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof we hereby acknowledge, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned and transferred and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to (a) said invention and worldwide rights therein; (b) said Patent Application, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part and substitutions thereof; (c) all patent applications representing the national or regional phase of the PCT Application; and (d) all United States and foreign patents which shall issue on said invention, including all reissues, renewals and extensions thereof, for the United States, its territories and possessions and all foreign countries, including the right to file applications for Patent on said invention in any and all foreign countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and successors, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us, had this Assignment and sale not been made.

We covenant and agree that we and our executors or administrators will, at any time upon the request and at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all

> PATENT REEL: 035093 FRAME: 0369

Intellectual Property Assignment Kingsbury & Reinarz to Rein-O-King, LLC Page 2 of 3

lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable, in the opinion of said ASSIGNEE, to enable and assist said ASSIGNEE to (a) obtain Letters Patent, both domestic and foreign, on said invention; (b) establish, maintain and secure title in said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to said invention, Patent Application and Letters Patent, including making such title of lawful public record; and (c) defend, establish or otherwise preserve the validity of said Letters Patent against any and all infringers, and perform such other acts as are necessary to give full force and effect to this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have each duly executed this Assignment on the date indicated below.

| | € | | |
|-------|----|------|-------|
| Klint | M. | King | Chury |

1-24-15

Date

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF

Comel

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared **Klint M. Kingsbury**, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of office this 244 day of

, 201,

CYNTHIA ANN RUSCH MY COMMISSION EXPIRES April 27, 2015 Notary Public. State of Texas

PATENT REEL: 035093 FRAME: 0370 Intellectual Property Assignment Kingsbury & Reinarz to Rein-O-King, LLC Page 3 of 3

Clayton W. Reinarz

1-11-15 Date

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF

Comal 8

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Clayton W. Reinarz, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of office this 24 h day of

/ 1/1/

Notaby Public, State of Texas

CYNTHIA ANN BUSCH
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
April 27, 2015

PATENT REEL: 035093 FRAME: 0371

RECORDED: 03/05/2015